University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Statement of Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity for the year ended 31 March 2012

  Page 4

Please note:
The prior period adjustment relates to a change in accounting policy in respect of donated assets (IAS 20), whereby the
donation is credited to income, rather than the donated asset reserve, unless the donor imposes a condition.  The donated
assets are subsequently accounted for in the same manner as other items of property, plant and equipment.
The 2010/11 and 2011/12 opening balances have been adjusted to move the net revaluation gains on the Donated Asset
Reserve to the Revaluation Reserve and the balance to the Income and Expenditure Account.

Other reserves comprise a non-distributable reserve relating to the non cash transfer of Engineering Stock from NHS
Supplies (South & West), now NHS Supply chain in 1993/94.  No transfers are made to this reserve.

Changes in Taxpayers’ equity in the current year Public
Dividend

Capital

Restated
Revaluation

Reserve

Donated
Asset

Reserve

Other
Reserves

Income &
Expenditure

Reserve

Total

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Taxpayer’s Equity at 01 April 2011 – as previously stated

191,011 71,416 12,984 85 35,407 310,903

Prior period adjustment - 330 (12,984) - 12,654 -

Taxpayer’s Equity at I April 2011 - restated 191,011 71,746 - 85 48,061 310,903

Surplus (deficit) for the period - - - - 8,985 8,985

Revaluation losses on property plant and equipment and
intangible assets

- (2,959) - - - (2,959)

Revaluation Gains - 5,323 - - - 5,323

Asset disposals - - - - - -

Other recognised gains and losses - - - - 58 58

Transfers between reserves  (4,337) - - 4,337 -

Other reserve movements - - - - - -

Taxpayers’ Equity at 31 March 2012 191,011 69,773 - 85 61,441 322,310

Changes in Taxpayers’ equity in the current year Public
Dividend

Capital

Restated
Revaluation

Reserve

Donated
Asset

Reserve

Other
Reserves

Income &
Expenditure

Reserve

Total

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Taxpayer’s Equity at 01 April 2010 – as previously stated

191,011 71,685 10,847 85 20,140 293,768

Prior period adjustment - 266 (10,847) - 10,581 -

Taxpayer’s Equity at I April 2010 - restated 191,011 71,951 - 85 30,721 293,768

Surplus (deficit) for the period - - - - 14,112 14,112

Revaluation losses on property plant and equipment and
intangible assets (Restated)

 (1,057) - - - (1,057)

Revaluation Gains (Restated) - 4,033 - - - 4,033

Asset disposals - - - - - -

Other recognised gains and losses - - - - 47 47

Transfers between reserves  (3,181)   3,181 -

Other reserve movements  - - - - -

Taxpayers’ Equity at 31 March 2011 191,011 71,746 - 85 48,061 310,903

University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Statement of Cash Flows Year Ended 31st March 2012

  Page 5

Note

Year ended
31 March

2012

Restated

Year ended
31 March

2011

  £000  £000
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Operating surplus from continuing operations (Restated)  18,026  22,779
OPERATING SURPLUS  18,026  22,779

NON CASH INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
Depreciation and amortisation 10-11 18,107  17,372
Impairments (Restated) 11 1,356  5,870
Reversal of impairment (Restated)  (2,187)  (1,657)
Movements in balances